BLAKE LEASING COMPANY, LLC—REAL)	
ESTATES SERIES, as owner of KIRKLAND)	
QUICK STOP,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2018-26
)	(Water Well Setback Exception)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY, VILLAGE OF KIRKLAND,)	
ILLINOIS, and SOO LINE RAIL ROAD)	
COMPANY (d/b/a CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
RAILWAY and CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control Board <u>APPEARANCE</u>, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Joanne M. Olson
Joanne M. Olson
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

Date: January 10, 2018

BLAKE LEASING COMPANY, LLC—REAL)	
ESTATES SERIES, as owner of KIRKLAND)	
QUICK STOP,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2018-26
)	(Water Well Setback Exception)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY, VILLAGE OF KIRKLAND,)	
ILLINOIS, and SOO LINE RAIL ROAD)	
COMPANY (d/b/a CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
RAILWAY and CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
)	
Respondents.)	

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/Joanne M. Olson
Joanne M. Olson
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/10/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Joanne M. Olson, Assistant Counsel for the Illinois EPA, herein certifies that she has served a copy

of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING and APPEARANCE upon

Ryan Block

Village of Kirkland President

511 W. Main Street

Kirkland, Illinois 60146

ryanblock.kirkland@gmail.com

Charles F. Helsten

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

100 Park Avenue

P.O. Box 1389

Rockford, IL 61105-1389

chelsten@hinshawlaw.com

Brad Halloran

Hearing Officer

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CT Corporation Systems

SOO Line Railroad Co--Registered Agent

208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 814

Chicago, IL 60604-1101

by placing a true copy in an envelope duly addressed bearing proper first class postage in the

United States mail at Springfield, Illinois on January 10, 2018, or by sending an email from my

email account (joanne.olson@illinois.gov) to the email addresses designated above with the

following attached as a 3 page PDF document in an e-mail transmission on or before 5:00 pm on

January 10, 2018.

/s/Joanne M. Olson

Joanne M. Olson

1

BLAKE LEASING COMPANY, LLC—REAL)	
ESTATES SERIES, as owner of KIRKLAND)	
QUICK STOP,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2018-26
)	(Water Well Setback Exception)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY, VILLAGE OF KIRKLAND,)	
ILLINOIS, and SOO LINE RAIL ROAD)	
COMPANY (d/b/a CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
RAILWAY and CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control Board <u>APPEARANCE</u>, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Joanne M. Olson
Joanne M. Olson
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

Date: January 10, 2018

BLAKE LEASING COMPANY, LLC—REAL)	
ESTATES SERIES, as owner of KIRKLAND)	
QUICK STOP,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 2018-26
)	(Water Well Setback Exception)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY, VILLAGE OF KIRKLAND,)	
ILLINOIS, and SOO LINE RAIL ROAD)	
COMPANY (d/b/a CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
RAILWAY and CANADIAN PACIFIC)	
)	
Respondents.)	

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/Joanne M. Olson
Joanne M. Olson
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/10/2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Joanne M. Olson, Assistant Counsel for the Illinois EPA, herein certifies that she has served a copy

of the foregoing NOTICE OF FILING and APPEARANCE upon

Ryan Block

Village of Kirkland President

511 W. Main Street

Kirkland, Illinois 60146

ryanblock.kirkland@gmail.com

Charles F. Helsten

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

100 Park Avenue

P.O. Box 1389

Rockford, IL 61105-1389

chelsten@hinshawlaw.com

Brad Halloran

Hearing Officer

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CT Corporation Systems

SOO Line Railroad Co--Registered Agent

208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 814

Chicago, IL 60604-1101

by placing a true copy in an envelope duly addressed bearing proper first class postage in the

United States mail at Springfield, Illinois on January 10, 2018, or by sending an email from my

email account (joanne.olson@illinois.gov) to the email addresses designated above with the

following attached as a 3 page PDF document in an e-mail transmission on or before 5:00 pm on

January 10, 2018.

/s/Joanne M. Olson

Joanne M. Olson

1